4

DATUMS:
- MOUNTING FACE OF FLYWHEEL

- ENGINE CRANKSHAFT HORIZONTAL ¢

- ENGINE CRANKSHAFT VERTICAL ¢
- CENTER OF GRAVITY

M~y - CLOCKWISE (CW) ROTATION WHEN VIEWED
FROM FRONT OF ENGINE

CAUTION:

ALL PLUMBING MUST BE SUPPORTED AND/OR
ISOLATED SO THAT NO WEIGHT OR STRESS IS
APPLIED TO ANY ENGINE COMPONENT

ATTENTION:

REFER TO THE SPECIFIC MODELS'
"INSTALLATION AND OPERATION DATA" FOR
INSTALLATION GUIDELINES

AVAILABLE MODELS:
DQ6H-UFAA4G, DQ6H-UFAA48, DQ6H-UFAASQ,
DQ6H-UFAAG0, DQ6H-UFAA88, DQ6H-UFAA98

*DQ6H-UFKA4G, DQ6H-UFKA48, DQ6H-UFKAS0,
DQ6H-UFKAG0, DQ6H-UFKA88, DQ6H-UFKA98

(ALL MODELS ARE TURBOCHARGED WITH
JACKET WATER AFTER COOLING)

NOTES:
1) FUEL SUPPLY PIPING FROM TANK TO ENGINE
SHOULD BE 1/2" MINIMUM PIPE DIAMETER

2) FUEL RETURN PIPING FROM TANK TO ENGINE
SHOULD BE 3/8" MINIMUM PIPE DIAMETER

DRAWING SUBJECT TO CHANGE
WITHOUT NOTICE

DO NOT SCALE

345 [13.6]
RAW WATER OUTLET

221 [8.7]
504 [19.8]

0[0.0]

e

ENGINE FRONT VIEW

OIL FILL CAP

OUTLET
11/4" NPTF

1227 [48.3]
. RAW WATER

| 1319 [51.9]

1244 [49.0]

~7281[28.7]
484 [19.1]

6" 150# FLANGE
EXHAUST OUTLET

417 [16.4]
174 [6.8]

-

CENTER OF
GRAVITY

COOLANT DRAIN— |

449 [17.7]

ENGINE LEFT
SIDE VIEW

644 [25.4]

166 [6.5]
BATTERY CONTACTOR

ENGINE TOP VIEW

374 [14.7]

360 [14.2]

RAW WATER INLET

I 1" NPTF

29 [1.1]

3/8" GROUND STUD

—010.0]

260 [10.3]

\\

152 [6.0]

3/8"-16 STUD
60 [2.4]
BATTERY CONTACTOR

3/8"-16 STUD

—

0[0.0]

339 [13.3]

—

AC CONNECTION
HEATER 2000 WATT
STD - 230 VAC +5%/-10%
OPT - 150 VAC +5%/-10%

THIS DRAWING AND THE
INFORMATION HEREON ARE OUR
PROPERTY AND MAY BE USED BY
OTHERS ONLY AS AUTHORIZED B
US. UNPUBLISHED--ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED UNDER THE
COPYRIGHT LAWS

CLARKE

CONTROLLED
DRAWING

Fire Protection Products, Inc.

REV DESCRIPTION ECN# | DWN | APVD DATE i " RTOLLE INSTALLATION DRAWING
B |REMOVED DQ6H-UFAA58 ENGINE MODEL 2103 MJD ﬂQD 28JANLL [xx  zos  soos  [PYE 159010 DQGH-UFAA/-UFKA MODEL’S
C_|UPDATED CAC LOCATION 2103 RJT 1€ | 18FEB1L |33 = 2% [™  omken DIESEL FIRE PUMP DRIVER
D |ADDED DQ6H-UFAA4G 2103 MJD 0D | 03MARLL |remsiate——fwon
E |CENTERLINE HEIGHT WAS 450 [17.7] 2103 RIT | L/& | O1APRIL | & ™ & ™ D658 | F
F_FADDED -UFKA MODELS & REVISED FLYWHEEL HOUSING DETAIL 2103 ICA | 1€ | 23MAYLL | ™ ™ |7 Bosmvrancorca | s [T amonen [ |7 7
4 3 A 2 1




4 3 v

25[1.0] X 44 [1.8] 22[0.9] X 44 [1.7]

2
_ —
N ®,
S >
FLYWHEEL HOUSING _ SLOT © SLOT
SAE #1 5 § [-A-] ‘
ke % — 318 [12.5]
?511.0 4
[@20.125] -1z -C- | |
ID. f 0[0.0] \ ‘ SEE NOTE 3
*M12 X 1.5 - 6H [1?3?%75]?6%305 [8 '80]
**M10 X 1.5 - 6H V 267 [105] @ 222 [8.8]
12X —_—
387 [15.3] L 387[15.3]
530.2 \ H \
[220.875]
B.C. =
DETAIL A °e =zl = = =
BARE FLYWHEEL & sl < S
FLYWHEEL HOUSING FACE o o 2 =
— < (a2}
[e)] o
—
(-:) 1
<
DRIPSHIELD WITH
AIR CLEANER
FUEL FILTER
0 : CHARGE AIR COOLER (CAC)
: HEAT EXCHANGER
y: ) OIL FILTER
127 [5.0] = \ ]
FUEL PUMP ¢ il ! fifE= ] — DIPSTICK
: L -01[0.0]
-B- -B- NOTES:
_ 1) FUEL SUPPLY PIPING FROM TANK TO
NN — K ' ENGINE SHOULD BE 1/2" MINIMUM PIPE
15 _°J] 391 [15.4] Ad DIAMETER
2) FUEL RETURN PIPING FROM ENGINE TO
ENGINE REAR ENGINE RIGHT TANK SHOULD BE 3/8" MINIMUM PIPE
VIEW ‘ OIL DRAIN SIDE VIEW DIAMETER
7 _ _ _ 3) ENGINE MOUNTING FEET ARE
DL = 5 Z SYMMETRICAL ABOUT CRANKSHAFT
2 O 3 3 . e g CENTERLINE DATUM -C-
—_ E o [qV]
— LL O LL @) LL THIS DRAWING AND THE "]
TgEE0 enEl  ozhy CLARKE
@<fo< SRz =52z S | ke Fire Protection Products, Inc.
-0y ¥~ 394 > weu T | RTOLLE " INSTALLATION DRAWING
2 2z A, x o L e NS som [P :
g 9 m z o T L DQ6H-UFAA/-UFKA MODELS,
© Tz > > KKONKLER DIESEL FIRE PUMP DRIVER
QEQIB;;SAT;; TOLEP‘/:SHCE PART NO. D658 F?E\/F
o ANG:leEgiég A D Q6H-UFAALUFKA TS |UNIT|SV|M [INCH] |-@—E- T,
4 3 A 2 1




